

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL

APPEAL  
WITH

NO.583

OF

2008

CRIMINAL

APPLICATION

NO.

716

OF

2008

Shri. V.V. Pednekar.

..Appellant.

Vs.

The

State

of

Maharashtra

and

ors.

..Respondents.

Mr.

S.P.

Kadam

for

the

Appellant.

Mr.

Rajesh

More,

APP.

for

the

State.

**CORAM:**

**R.S.**

**MOHITE,**

**J.**

**DATE**

**:**

**18th**

**July,**

**2008**

**P.C.**

1.

Heard

both

sides.

2.

This appeal

is against

the judgment

and order of

conviction

under

Section 12

of

the Prevention

of

Corruption Act. Matter requires consideration.

Hence, admit.

CRI. APPLICATION NO.716 OF 2008

1.

This is an application for grant of bail.

The

applicant

was on

bail in

the trial court.

Pending

admission,

the

bail was

granted

to

the applicant.

There

is

no

history

of abuse

of

bail.

Hence,

pending

hearing

and

final

disposal

of

the

appeal,

the applicant

may

be released

on

the same

bail

as in

the trial court till the disposal of the appeal on

merits.

**(R.S. MOHITE, J.)**