

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.583 OF 2008**

Vijay V. Pednekar ...Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.P.B.Pawar:-	Advocate for Appellant.
Mr.C.D.Mali:-	APP for Respondent No.2-State.
Mr.Amit Munde (SPP) a/w Mr.Parikshit Pawar:-	Advocate for Respondent No.2- CBI-ACB.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025

**P. C. :-**

1. The Appeal is against the judgment of conviction under Section 12 of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 (“**PC Act**”) passed by the learned Special Judge for CBI – Greater Bombay. The employee of the Postal Department offered a bribe to his superior.
2. Stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> August 2025**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]